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BEN & JERRY'S, NATIONAL HARBOR

| was part of a team that worked on many projects
in the National Harbor. This project was for the
owner-developer to pitch to a Ben & lJerry’s
franchisee. The idea was to move the ice cream
parlor into the space that was soon to be vacated
by the Peeps store. | created the model in SketchUp
from the original building blueprints. | used
Lumion and Photoshop to create the renderings.
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TV 900, REAGAN NATIONAL AIRPORT

| was part of a design-build team contracted to
relocate sensitive runway equipment to be outside
of the flood zone. Although the building itself was
fairly small in size, the project was very intensive.
It involved phased construction and fast-track
scheduling. | attended weekly progress meetings
and was solely responsible for the building design.
There were many unusual structural and spatial
requirements for this project so | worked very closely
with the MEP and Structural engineers to ensure a
responsive design was achieved. The project was
developed in Revit with incorporated AutoCAD files.



1 Building Official
OCCUPANCY AND EXIT CALCULATIONS Building Codes/Environmental Department Manager For The Office of Engineering
REQUIRED [PROVIDED
LOAD OCCUPANT EXIT XIT 2. Applicable Codes
# ROOMNAME | Occupancy| Area | FACTOR | LOAD WIDTH | WIDTH 2015 Uniform Statewide Building Code
2015 International Building Code
— — 2015 International Energy Conservation Code
1_[MECHANICAL ROOM [S 140SF  1S00SF |0 -0 6-0" 2015 International Mechanical Code
2 |[TAXIWAYS ROOM S 448 SF 300 SF 1 0 -0 3-0 2015 International Plumbing Code
3 RUNWAYS ROOM S 619 SF 300 SF 2 0'-1" 9-0" 2014 National Electrical Code w/ Local Amendments (NFPA 70)
4 [ELECTRICALROOM |S 289SF  [300SF |1 00" 30" 2015 NFPA 13 Installation of Sprinkler Systems
+ELEC. EMERGENGY |5 6SF 3008 [0 o o ICC/ANSIA 117.1 Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities
6 [FAA S 129SF_ |300SF |0 0'-0 3-0 3. Building Use and Occupancy: (IBC 311.3)
Grand total 1,741 SF 6 0-2" A. Unoccupied
S2  Low-Hazard Storage
4. Type of Construction: IIB, Non-Sprinklered (IBC 602.2)
5. Building Height and Area: Use most restrictive use, S-2 (IBC  504.3, 506.2)
Mixed Occupancy, one story (IBC 506.2.2)
Allowable Actual
Floor Area 26,000 sf/floor 2,025 sf
Height (Stories) 3
Height (Feet) 55 240"
6. Means of Egress
A. Allowances per occupant (IBC Table 1004.1.2) (SF/OCC.
Storage, Accessory 300 gsf
Mechanical 300 gsf
B. Number of exits per occupant (IBC Table 1006.2.1): 2 MIN.
C. Exit access travel distance with sprinkler system (IBC Table 1017.2):
s2 300 feet
D. Dead-end corridor for Group S (IBC 1020.4): 20 feet maximum
E. Minimum Ceiling Height (IBC 1003.2): 76"
F. Minimum Headroom of Protruding Objects (1003.3.1): 6'-8"
G. Egress Width (inches/occupant):
Stairways (IBC 1005.3.1) 03
Other components (IBC 1005.3.2) 0.2
H. Minimum stair width (IBC 1011.2): 44"
I. Handrail height (IBC 1014.1): 34"-38"
J. Guard Height (IBC 1015.3) 42"
K. Egress through intervening spaces shall comply with IBC 1016.2.
L. Common Path of Egress Travel without sprinkler system (IBC Table 1006.21)
S 100 feet (< 30 occupants)
7. Fire Resistance of Elements for Type IIB (IBC Table 601) Required Provided
Primary Structural Frame ohr 0hr
B.  Bearing Walls
Exterior 0hr 0hr
Interior 0hr 0hr
C.  Nonbearing Walls and Partitions
terior See Table 602
Interior 0hr Ohr
D. Floor Construction and Secondary Members 0hr 0hr
E. Roof Constructionand Secondary Members 0hr 0hr
7 EGRESS PLAN
1/8" = 1-0"
8. Fire resistance rating of exterior walls for Groups B, R, -2, Type IIB (IBC Table 601 ):
Fire ration Dist (feet) Fire istance Rating Required (hr) Provi
0-4 1
59 1 2
10-29 0 2
30+ 0 2
9. Interior Finish and Trim, Sprinklered (IBC Table 803.11):
Exit Stairways, Ramps ~ Corridors, Exit Access  Rooms o
Group Enclosed Spaces
S Class C Class C Class C
Interior Floor Finish (IBC 804.4.2): Class Il
InteriorTrim (IBC 806.7): Class C
Interior Wall Base (IBC 806.8) Class Il
10. Minimum Roof Covering Classification for Type IIB (Table 1505.1): C
11, Combustible Materials permitted (IBC 603.1):
Fire-retardant-treated wood:
non-bearing partitions of fire resistance rating < 2 hours
non-bearing non-rated exterior walls
roof construction
Acoustical insulation of flame spread index of not more than 25
18.  Fire Extinguishers shall be provided in occupancies and locations as required by 2015 NFPA 1
a. Maximum Floor Area per Extinguisher: 11,250 sf
b. Maximum Travel Distance to Extinguisher: 75 feet
19.  Structural loads shall be furnished by the structural engineer and materials testing service.
20.  All building materials and construction methods shall be in accordance with all applicable codes including OSHA.
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S | 54 CELINGHOUNTED PENDANT LED UGHT FTURE " COCRTON OF AR DFFUSERS FIRE ALARM AU EVERGENCY LGHTNG E1C NOTFY ARCHTECT -
CONFLCT OCCLRS,
2. SEEELECTRICPLAN FOR EXACT LENGTH, HODEL NUVBER, AND CIRCUTING INFORVATION FOR EACH
UGHT FOTURE
5. CEILNG HEIGHTS ARE AS SHON ON PLAN
4 INTHE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN QUANTITY, LOCATIONS, D/ OR TYPE OF LIGHT
A0 Y ARCHITECT FOR REVE.
5. GENERALCONTRACTOR S RESPONSBLE FOR THE QUANTITY OF MATERIALS ON THS PLAN. NOTFY
ARCHITECT OF
SEE ELECTRICAL AND FRE ALARM DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE SPECIFATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES:
T, SEEAS.1 FOR THRESHOLD & TRANSITION DETALS.

5.1 FOR INSTALLATION PATTERNS.

2 FLOOR HATCHES AT GARPET & TILE ARE FOR LLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. SEE FINISH LEGEND
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MET CAFE

This project is for a new cafe and event venue in Washington, DC. As
the project manager | reviewed all submittals, attended weekly con-
struction meetings, answered RFls, and coordinated between build-
ing ownership, engineers, the project owner, and the rest of the design
team. Post permit issuance | also worked with the CFA for the exteri-
or signage for this venue. The entire project was developed in AutoCAD.



CAFE

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK

SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY;

; NOT TO SCALE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWING AT THE JOB SITE AND SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, AND/ OR CONFLICTS
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE JOB.

NEW CAFE/EVENT VENUE. NEW COMMERCIAL KITCHEN. NEW PARTITIONS.
NEW LIGHTING AND POWER. NEW PLUMBING, NEW MECHANICAL, REVISED
SPRINKLERS. NEW FINISHES. EXISTING SPACE IS VACANT WARM DARK

—-> CAFE/EVENT EGRESS o romssoccomrs

-5 KITCHEN EGRESS reven sk socsummrs

2. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS; DIVEENSIONS GOVERN, LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN SALL SCALE PLANS SHELL CONDITION. n
L5 BRIDAL SUITE EGRESS e mossaccinrs
3. ALLWORK SHALL CONFORM TO STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES, FIRE, HEALTH, WSSC, ETC. o DISTANGE TO CHOICE /o
4. ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO OUTSIDE SURFACE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, 4 POINT OF CHOICE
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BRACING AND BLOCKING OF WALLS RECEIVING MILLWORK, SHELVING, ETC. = STARTPONT
6. WHERE RUBBER BASE IS SPECIFIED, SET ABOVE CARPET. .
7. ALLFLOORS SHALL BE LEVELED AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES TO ASSURE ONE CONSTANT FLOOR HEIGHT SOT THAT DOOR BUCKS WHEN SET ARE AT CONSISTENT DIMENSIONS From THE ceiLne, witno | FLAME SPREAD .
(GAPS BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR BUCK AT THE SLAB AFTER CARPETING AND OTHER FLOOR FINISHES ARE INSTALLED. ANY UNAVOIDABLE CHANGES IN THE FLOOR HEIGHT SHALL BE GRADUALLY -
RAISED AND THE TROWELLED TO CREATE A RAVP-LIKE EFFECT. ALL DEPRESSIONS, CRACKS, SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE FILLED WITH A GOOD GRADE NON-CRUMBLE LATEX BASE FLASHING | AL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLAME SPREAD INDEX AND. r
COMPOUND, WATER PUTTY OR CRACK FILLER. SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEX VALUES OBTAINED BY THE ASTM E 84 i i
8. ALLWALL DUPLEX, TELEPHONE AND SWITCH BOXES ARE TO BE CAULKED, AS PER BUILDING STANDARDS. |
ALL FINISHES SHALL BE: i
9. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ARRANGING WITH TENANT) O FOR PARKING REGULATIONS, LOADING REGULATIONS AND ROOD ACCESS AS WELL AS SCHEDULING FOR !
ACCESS TO TENANT SPACES. CLASS A: 0-25 FLAME SPREAD INDEX ! T
/0 - 45 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX i
10. FOR INFORMATION ON COLUNNS, EXTERIOR WALLS CORE AREA, ETC.: SEE BASE BUILDING ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, SHELL AND CORE DRAWINGS CARPET - CLASS 1 !
BASED ON THE ACCEPTED CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM DESCRIBED IN |
11, ALLWORKIS TO CONFORM WITH OWINER'S DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION NFPA i
101 LIFE SAFETY CODE. |
12. AL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYING OUT EQUIPMENT RUNS TO INTERFERENCES. |
13, IF THE LIGHT FIXTURES OR OTHER ELEMENTS ON OR ABOVE THE CEILING CANNOT BE LOCATED AS PER THE PLANS, THIS MUST BE NOTED BEFORE BIDDING SO REVISIONS MAY BE MADE AND INCLUDED IN BIDS| L N
14 DOORS AND FRAMES WHICH REQUIRE A FIRE RESISTANT RATING SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL BOARD OF UNDERWRITERS, PROJECT INFORMATION PROJECT DIRECTORY DRAWING INDEX
15, AFTERTHE JOBIS IN PROGRESS, "ADDENDUMS" OR "CHANGE ORDERS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER ANDIOR ARCHITECT.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW CAFE/EVENT VENUE OWNER ARCHITECTURAL
16, EXITAND DIRECTIONAL SIGNS AND LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.
PROJECT ADDRESS 1750 NEW YORK AVE W, 0001 COVER SHEET
17. PERFORMANCE OF ALL WALL AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL BE CHECKED AND ANY PROBLEMS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO A LIKE NEW CONDITION., WASHINGTON. D.C. D001 DEMO FLOOR PLAN
A0 FLOOR PLAN
18 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BRACING AND PARTITION WALLS AS REQUIRED AND AT ALL DOOR OPENINGS. APPLICABLE CODES. 1BC 2012 A1D1  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
IPC 2012 ARCHITECT A102  POWER PLAN
19, DRYWALL CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WITH RECOMMENDED THE ASSOCIATION, MG 2012 A103 FINISH PLAN
heC 9002 A200  EQUIPMENT ELEVATIONS
20, ALL MISCELLANEOUS BLOCKING IS TO BE FIRE RETARDANT. GG 201 A201  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
IEBC 2012 A202  MISC DETAILS
21, CONTRACTOR TO REFINISH ALL FLOORS NOT RECEIVING NEW CARPET. NFPA 702014 A400  CAFE FURNITURE PLAN
19CC 2012 Ad01  EVENT FURNITURE PLAN
22, ALL ANGLES SHOWN ARE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. AGO0  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT
ABOT  KITCHEN EQUIPMENT
23, CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS MECHANICAL A0 SCHEDULES
ELECTRICAL
24, CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS ANDIOR CONSTRUCTION UPON SUBMISSION TO AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT. NFPA 13, 13R, 13D-2013 PLUMBING MECHANICAL
. ; NFPA 722013 -
25, DIMENSIONS NOTED "HOLD" NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT, 10O ANSI A117.1-2000 V001 MECHANIGAL COVER SHEET
ADAAG 2012 M-101  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
26, ISOLATE DISSIMILAR METALS IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER. USE GROUP oy TENANT M-201  MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
M-202  MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
27, ALL DOORS, DOOR FRAMES, AND SHELVING SHALL BE FINISHED WITH SEML-GLOSS ENAVEL. ALL OTHER SURFACES ARE TO BE FLAT PAINT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OCCUPANGY: SEE OCCUPANCY CALCULATION Va0t MEGHANIGAL 16T FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
M-302  MECHANICAL P3 AND ROOF DEMOLITION PLAN
28, CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL EXTINGUISHERS, FIRE DANPERS, AND SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE MARSHALL AND LOCAL CODES, CoNSTRUCIION TP ne M302 MECHANICAL P3 AND ROOT DEMOLITION .
5 %' M-402  MECHANICAL P3 AND ROOF NEW WORK PLAN
29, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF FIRE PULL BOXES, FIRE BELLS, AND EXIT SIGNS, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES, HIGH RISE. o Mr0s MECHANIGAL Derais
30, CONTRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE AND PERFORM ALL WORK SO AS NOT TO REASONABLY DISTURB ANY TENANT IN THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OVERTIVE COSTS INCURRED THEREBY. | N, OF STORIES IN PROJECT: 1 SEAT COUNT OCCUPANCY
P TION
31 CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND REFUSE AND CLEANING OF AL INTERIOR GLASS SURFACES. PROPOSED PROJECT SQFT: 8.426 sqft FIRE PROTECTION
w on oRK CON Y OWNERTO COMPLE A PUNCHLIST OF . CEILING: FEERY FPOOT  FIRE PROTECTION COVER SHEET
UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER TO COMPILE A PUNGH-LIST OF CORRECTIONS. SPRINKLER SYSTEN IN BLOG ves FP201  FIRE PROTECTION SPEGIFICATIONS
33. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL EXISTING EXIT EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN LOCATIONS AS SHOWN AFTER NEW CEILING AND NEW WALL FINISHES ARE INSTALLED, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN BLDG: ves FPaot FIREPROTECTIONPLAN
SEAT COUNT:
34. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE AND RESTORE EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES AS AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION. 170 OCCUPANTS PLUMBING
DANCE FLOOR: —
35, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CIRCUIT RECEPTALES TO AVAILABLE SPARES IN EXISTING PANEL BOX. 400SF @ 80 OCCUPANTS P001  PLUMBING COVER SHEET
REMAINDER OF SPAGE: P-101  PLUMBING SCHEDULES
36, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GAP OFF ALL UNUSED EXISTING WIRING. 4,904SF @ 1:100 50__OCCUPANTS P201  PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
P-401  PLUMBING PLAN
37. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LOCKABLE TENANT SPACE DURING NON-WORK HOURS. TOTAL OCCUPANTLOAD =300 OCCUPANTS P501  PLUMBING DOMESTIC WATER ENLARGED PLAN
P502  PLUMBING SANITARY AND VENT ENLARGED PLAN
38, MAINTENANCE MATERIALS: DELIVER USABLE SCRAPS OF CARPET, UNUSED REMOVED DOORS AND ANY OTHER REUSABLE MATERIALS TO THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED STORAGE AREA. SEE ALSO SHEETS A-400 AND A-401 P-503 PLUMBING GAS ENLARGED PLAN
P504  PLUMBING ENLARGED PLANS
P601  PLUMBING RISERS
PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION OCCUPANT LOAD SYMBOLS ELECTRICAL
SPACE SQFT _ FACTOR _OCCUPANTS AREA OF WORK - 8,426 SF e R SHEET
BRIDALSUTE 8135t 1:100 513 PLUMBING FIXTURE CALC. PER IBC 2015, TABLE 2902.1 - A-2 - RESTAURANT A\ WALLSECTIONNO -
KITCHEN 741sf 1200 871 1 > sHEETNO. E-101  ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
PRIVATE OFFICE 1825 1:100 182 TENANT ___ occupants Bridal Suite 813sf E-102  ELECTRICAL LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
DINING 'ADJACENT OFFICE SPACE (VAGANT) 64 (ESTIVATED Office  182sf (T  SECTIONAL DETALL NO. RN B NS ALARM DEMOLITION PLAN
. + 7,866sf/ 100 = 18.7 Occupants -
M sisasl 1 3436  OPTION ONE % A O TION 2 - EVENT) 41 1200 P &5 SHEETNO. E-302  ELECTRICAL POWER DEMOLITION PLAN
i k- e —— S mEcTiol rovenomeuTorLAL
4754sf 1115 316.9 48312 =242 MEN, 242 WOMEN SushiDeli 53851 NS & SHEETNO. E-402  ELECTRICAL Pl(JWE‘R NEW WORK PLAN
4001 15 +800 2,339f/ 200 = 11.7 Occupants A E-403  ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL POWER NEW WORK PLAN
D  OPTION TWO CONFIGURATION TAVATORIES | DRINKING FOUNTAINS[OTHER INTERIOR ELEVATION SYMBOL
SUSHIDELI  598si 1200 286 USED FOR OCCUPANCY CALC. MALE[FEMALE | MALE [FEMALE |1 SERV. DRAWING NO. E404  ELECTRICAL POWER NEW WORK PARTIAL PLAN
SRR EOR OREEEATR AL T per 200 SINK 1 VARIES® ShEET No 405  ELECTRICAL POWER NEW WORK PARTIAL PLAN
o prome 406 FIRE ALARM NEW WORK PLAN
REQUIRED [ % 3 ] DINING AREA 601  ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
PROVIDED 415 = —— Cafe 5,154sf (Layout 1) AREA DESIGNATION/ROOM NUMBER = ol A
,1545f/15 = 343.6 Occupants -
OR DOOR NO.
OCCUPANT CALCULATIONS Event w/ 400sf Dance Floor (Layout 2)
@ BREAK LINE

54sf@1:15)  316.9 Occupants
Occupants
396.9 Occupants

TOTAL =366 (Layout 1) to 419 (Layout 2) Occupants
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1. ALL FIXTURES ARE EXISTING, U.N.O. (D) EXISTING ACCESS PANEL
2. ALLGRILLS, REGISTERS, DIFFUSERS, AND LIGHTS (@) NEW GYP. BD. CEILING
INDICATED AS RELOCATED (R) OR NEW (N) ARE SHOWN IN
THEIR PROPOSED NEW LOCATION. SEE MECHANICAL
DRAWINGS FOR MECHANICAL INFORMATION (3) EDGE DETAIL (#/PAGE) TYPICAL AT ALL OPEN CEILING LOCATIONS,
3. REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING EXHAUST UNITS, GRILLS,
TS D DG WORK 26 REOUIRED 10 ACCOMMODATE (@ FINAL LOCATIONS/HEIGHTS OF HANGING FIXTURES TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD,
THE NEW LAYOUT. ALL UNUSED FIXTURES SHALL BE
REMOVED AND STORED OR HAULED AWAY AS DIRECTED. (5) OPTIONAL-RECESSED MECHO SHADE-UNPOWERED
4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT ALL
EXISTING BELLS ARE CONNECTED TO THE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM HYDRANT.
5. CAP OFF ANY UNUSED HVAC DUCTS AS REQUIRED. REMOVE
ALL ABANDONED DUCT WORK.
6. CLEAN CEILING PLENUM OF ALL TELEPHONE, DATA,
SPEAKERS, AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WIRE, CONDUIT,
AND DEBRIS.
* .
GENERAL NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO REPAIR ANY DAMAGED SPRAY FIREPROOFING ON THE EXISTING BEAMS TO ENSURE RATED COVERAGE
7. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY BALANCING OF
NEW LAYOUT.
8. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE SHOWN AS EXISTING. SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE/ RELOCATE/ ADD TO
ACCOMMODATE LAYOUT PER NFPA 13.
CONSULTANTS
12
BUFFET AREA- Project
S ks
SYMBOLS D = DEMO/ RELOCATED
E = EXISTING TO REMAIN
EXISTING PARTITION
NEW PARTITION
NOT IN CONTRACT i
SOFFIT
EXIT SIGN ]
z 1
g
ARKTURA-VAPOR TRAIL-24' CEILING TILES H
@9-2'AFF g
&
g
ARMSTRONG FOOD-SAFE 2 x 4' CEILING TILES &
@9-2'AFF
ARMSTRONG 2 x 2' CEILING TILES @9-6"AFF PATIO S o
von ik £
SUSHI AND DELI AREA &
LED RIBBON LIGHT z
9
4
WET LOCATION RECESSED DOWNLIGHT 5
w Job No.
{109
] ?17 & | [l BATH 1] Project
5 x5 SQ LED DOWN LIGHT- 1
DIMMABLE Washington DC
&
EXHAUST FAN TlodD
B @
SONNEMAN CHAMPAGNE WANDS
v B 3|
lGRID Drawing Title
2x4 LED DIRECT INDIRECT LIGHT FIXTURE 0 |
[ITRPTITTIT] T s @ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
; : 9 _| ab
NV TRACKLIGHT - BLACK- WITH LED BULBS - ] i i = =
DIMMABLE, MOUNTED @9-6°AFF elalr[o] [ [oe J el I - .
| Date Issue
Tl 5 (3 —hrl o 1 uaf
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GENERAL FINISH NOTES KEY NOTES
R O A E D (7) STAINLESS STEEL PANELS TO BE ADHERED TO FIRE-RATED PLYWOOD AND APPLIED TO WALL

WHICH IS TO BE TAPED AND FLOATED SMOOTH.

WHERE NEW WALLS ARE TO ALIGN WITH THE EXISTING WALLS
AND/OR COLUMNS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD. TAPE,
SPACKLE AND SAND SMOOTH ALL NECESSARY JOINTS TO A
POINT ALONG THE EXISTING WALL SO THAT NEW FINISH IS NOT
OBVIOUS.

ALL WOOD PRODUCTS TO BE FIRE-RATED IF REQUIRED BY
GOVERNING BUILDING AUTHORITIES.

N

FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE FLASH-PATCHED SMOOTH AS
REQUIRED TO ACCEPT NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

SUSPENDED CEILING TILE GRID, BULKHEAD, ETC. SHALL BE
'SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURAL DECK ABOVE ONLY.

°

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE MADE FROM THE HIGHEST
POINT OF FLOOR SLAB TO ENSURE PROPER ALIGNMENT OF
ALL DOORS, BULKHEADS, ETC.

~

LOCATE INSIDE EDGE OF ALL DOOR FRAMES 6 INCHES FROM
THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH UFAS AND ADA AT INSIDE
CORNERS.

®

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES (FLOORS,
WALLS AND/OR CEILINGS) SHALL BE FIRE-STOPPED TO
COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UL STANDARDS.

©

WHEN PARTITION ABUTS MULLION, ALIGN PARTITION WITH
CENTERLINE OF MULLION, U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED),

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE OMITTED ON DRAWINGS, LOCATE
NEW WALLS, PARTITIONS OR OTHER FEATURES IN
SELF-EVIDENT POSITIONS (LE. ALIGNED WITH THE FACE OF
EXISTING WALL, PARTITION OR COLUMN, CENTERS ON
OPENING, COLUMN, MULLION OR SPACE ETC.)

CCOORDINATE PROPOSED NEW WORK WITH EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO ESTABLISH THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION (IF
REQUIRED)

INSTALL NEW FRAMES, DOORS AND HARDWARE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE AND OTHER
CCONSTRUCTION ITEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS DESCRIBED IN
THESE DOCUMENTS AND IN COMBINATION WITH EXISTING
BUILDING STANDARD AND GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENTS . ALL
HARDWARE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND PROJECT
REQUIREMENTS. SPECIAL HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED AS
NOTED IN THESE DRAWINGS (IF APPLICABLE) U.ON.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
COORDINATING ALL FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES TO ENSURE
THAT JOINTS AND TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS,
WHETHER THEY BE WALL TO FLOOR, FLOOR TO FLOOR, WALL
TO CEILING OR CEILING TO CEILING, WILL BE SMOOTH, TRUE,
LEVEL AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS
AND SCHEDULES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD ALL BASE BUILDING &
INTERIOR DIMENSIONS INSIDE LIMIT OF WORK PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WITH CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

ALL DRYWALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE DIMENSIONED FROM
FINISH FACE OF DRYWALL TO FACE, U.ON.

CCONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS
INCLUDING MECHANICAL PRIOR TO DEMOLITION/
CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF
WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL
ITEMS WITH MECHANICAL ENGINEERS TO ENSURE SAFE,
PROPER INSTALLATION OF CEILING TILE GRIDS, PARTITIONS,
MECHANICAL DUCT WORK, ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, ETC.

PATCH AND PAINT EXIST. WALL WHERE JUNCTION BOX HAS
BEEN REMOVED

PAINT AT EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL AND INTERIOR CORE
WALL, BY LESSOR.

L4

IN AL USE AREAS THE INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHALL BE
CLASS A; B OR C IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 803.9 AND
SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH NFPA SECTION 10.2. INTERIOR
FLOOR SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 2012 SECTION 804
& NFPA 10138.3.3.3 & 10.2.7. CARPET SHALL HAVE CLASS 1
FLAME SPREAD

@
®
@

TRANSITION STRIP TO BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE IN FIELD.,

KITCHEN TO HAVE WATER BARRIER UNDER TILE FLOOR. FLOOR TO SLOPE TO FLOOR DRAIN. LOCATION OF
DRAIN TO BE COORDINATED IN FIELD.

REDUCTION STRIP TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN FLOORING MATERIALS

D = DEMO/ RELOCATED
SYMBOLS EXISTING TO REMAIN

1 EXISTING PARTITION
== NEWPARTITION

NOT IN CONTRACT

EXTERIOR VERANDA

(112
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FINISH PLAN
Scale: 1
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BUFFET AREA ELEVATIONS

*MILLWORKER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW OF FINAL DESIGN
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GENERAL NOTES

KEY NOTES

FURNITURE IS NON-POWERED AND TO BE PROVIDED BY
HERS.

~

FURNITURE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY FOR THE
PURPOSES OF DEMONSTRATING INTENDED USES OF SPACE
/AND OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION.

(T) NOTUSED

NON-POWERED FURNITURE TO BE RECONFIGURED
PER CAFE AND EVENT LAYOUTS, AS REQUIRED.

D = DEMO/ RELOCATED
SYMBOLS E = EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

m NOT IN CONTRACT

—b--=--> CAFE/EVENT EGRESS ncve s mcccumnvrs
L5 KITCHEN EGRESS re.

L BRIDAL SUITE EGRESS

e DISTANCE TO CHOICE
’ POINT OF CHOICE
. START POINT

SEAT COUNT:
SEA 170 OCCUPANTS

REMAINDER OF SPACE:

4,904SF @ 1:100 50 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANTLOAD =220 OCCUPANTS

OCCUPANT CALC.

OPTION 1- CAFE
813
871
1.82
343.60

+ 299
365.25 MIN

[z
BUFFET AREA.-—"

qu—v—\
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EXTERIOR VERANDA

1T
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GENERAL NOTES

KEY NOTES

1. FURNITURE IS NON-POWERED AND TO BE PROVIDED BY
HERS.

2. FURNITURE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY FOR THE
PURPOSES OF DEMONSTRATING INTENDED USES OF SPACE
/AND OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION.

(T) NOTUSED

NON-POWERED FURNITURE TO BE RECONFIGURED
PER CAFE OR EVENT LAYOUTS, AS REQUIRED.

+ 299
418.55 MAX

[z

BUFFET AREA.-

D = DEMO/ RELOCATED
E = EXISTING TO REMAIN

SYMBOLS

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

NOT IN CONTRACT

/A

> CAFE/EVENT EGRESS poss nasncccosis)
> KITCHEN EGRESS eea s cccurars,
L. BRIDAL SUITE EGRESS reves o sscecursirs

E3 DISTANCE TO CHOICE
‘ POINT OF CHOICE
- START POINT

SEAT COUNT:

170 SEATS 170 OCCUPANTS
DANCE FLOOR:

SF @ 80 OCCUPANTS
REMAINDER OF SPACE:

4,904SF @ 1:100 50 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD =300 OCCUPANTS
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KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER | MODEL REMARKS VOLTAGE |PLUG | DRAIN | GAS
A TRUE 5 76071 NEWAS15P | NONE
2] SANDWICH SALAD UNITS TST 15 6071 NEMA-5-15P | NONE
85 ‘SANDWICH SALAD UNITS TST 15 16071 NEMA5-15P | NONE
86 G-MEGATOP 5 607t NEMA-S-15P | NONE
5 SUSHICASE HOSHIZAKI- NG SERIES 5 76071 T Drain
2] USHI SERIES 516071 T Drain
o WALKIN COOLER NORLAKE KOLD LOCKER WALK-INS - W FLOOR 220 /501 NONE
E WALKIN FREEZER KOLPAK POLAR-PAK WITH FLOOR 208230 /607
73 GRIDDLE VULCAN VCRGM SERIES Line
P GRIDDLE VULCAN VCRGM SERIES  Line
G STOVE SOUTHBEN! G BURNERS, CONVECTION OVEN VEs F Line
H STOVE AVERICAN RANGE CHINESE RANGE Line
i STOCK BURNER ULCAN VSP SERIES
] TOASTER HATCO TOAST-QWIK ELECTRIC CONVEYOR TOASTER | 208 /6071 NEWA-620P
K CONVECTION OVEN VULCAN DOUBLE DECK GAS CONVECTION OVENS | 120 /601
L FRYER LCAN LG SERIES
[ CHARBROILER SOUTHBEND RADIANT COUNTERTOP
W CHARBROILER SOUTHBEND RADIANT Fline
N 1CE CUBE WACHINE WANTOWOC TNDIGO SERIES 1106 206230601
o L WANITOWOC RFS-1200 208230001
3 ICE STORAGE BIN MANTOWOC
Q 3- COMPARTMENTED SINK ADVANCE TABCO FE31620-T8RLX FE SERIES
R ADVANCE TABCO FC21618:18
s I3 ADVANCE TABCO TBD
T FLOOR MOP SINK ADVANCE TABCO 5028 STANDARD YES
U HANDSINK ADVANCE TABCO TPSECSP YES
v REACHN FREEZER TRUE T49F-HC 5 607t NEWAS15P
] REACHIN TRUE T49HC 5 76071 NEMASS15P
v SUCER VOLLRATH SLPIES TTEW 40355 2076071 NEMA515R
z SOUP KETTLE APW Wyoft CWKCA 12076071
Ty DOUBLE STACKED RICE COOKER GAS
B85 WOK-TWO CHAY TOWN FOOD SERVIGES Y255 3031
GPEN CASE- NARROW. ED5 GAS
UC. FREEZER TURBOAIR WUF-60-N W3 SERIES: 60 S0MUFGON 5 76071 NEWA-S15P
 FREEZER TURBO-AR WUF-36-N W3 SERIES- 36 5 607t NEMA-515P
 FREEZER 4-0" T8O 78D TBD
[0 TBD 78D TBD
2 COMPARTMENT HOT WELL DELFIELD Ne7310 TTEW # 305N8731D 5 607t
HOTWELL DELFIELD NE7590 TTEM # 305N8759
POINT OF SALE
ICE AND SODA FOUNTAIN SYSTEW | SODA DISPENSER DEPOT EFLAVOR, TTEW # 00113 UNK UNK VES
DISHWASHER CA-TBOVL 208200071 NK YES
SOFT SERVE FREEZER TAYLOR cTi3 TWIN TWIST 220.24005071 (UNK) | UNK Ves
ESPRESSO MACHINE 7) LY - 08120V UNK
COLD COFFEE DISPENSER KEGOUTLET COLD BREW & NITRO COFFEE___| KEGERATOR-Z FAUCETS (BLACK) UNK ONK
2.0, 3.0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 _ 3 0, 30 305,
11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 TviF]
DUCTS VARY IN SIZE:
V.LF. FOR EXACT
LOCATION AND SIZE.
36" 11- 11 50" 3
4EQ. PANELS 4EQ. PANELS 2EQ. PANELS b
T5 5 g
% IR AR s T
2 g g o .
LED LIGHT RIBBON °
INTOE KICK - 1BBON
INTOE KICK
O SERVING COUNTER ELEVATION
Sl = 1
122" 2o 5% 112" 12 36"
[ NIB R NEERE
1 1 Pt e 1 P L1 |lss1
FRP FRP FRP FRP | FRP FRP FRP ‘
14 14 T4
L AVISUPPORT PANEL (PL2) (TYP)
DJUSTABLE FOOT (TYP)

Scale: 174

SUSHI/DELT FORWARD ELEVATION

p

CHLUTER STRIP.

STAINLESS STEEL HOOD

START TILE AT ACT HEIGHT (96"}
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0 O] oo e
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el 4o
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MEN'S

1 Black Tube Steel Frame (typ)
Tempered Fixed Glass
Stone Ledge (S-1)

Metal Angles @24'0C @ Each Stud
P-Lam Top (P-1)

Blocking, as Required

Concealed Hinges (1yp)
Ad). Shelf Standards

2" Fiting Strip
34 Part. B (typ)
P-Lam All Exposed

Surfaces (P-2)
T sy

—LEDLightRibbon
& DUROC Behind Tike; Schluter

Strip Along Bottom Edge of Tile

. SERVING COUNTER SECTION
otto scale

30

TILED WALL (T-2)
T
T

LED Light Ribbon
Schluter Strip Along
Bottom Edge of Tile

SERVING COUNTER SECTION (SUSHI AREA)

ot to scale

Stone Ledge (S-1

Metal Angles @24°0C
. @EachStud

i PrLam Top (P-1)

Blocking, as Reduired
£ DUROC Behind Tie
2" Firring Strip.

L PiamSuportLeg
(as Reauired) (1)

FRP Applied to Drywall

Adjustable Foot
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°
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SINGLE HERCULITE DOOR

m

4

=]

(=]

|

I

O]

2]

['4

o)

2 — Stainless Steel

H Finish, Typ.

@

0|

w | —B.S.S. KICKPLATE
o, PER DOOR SCHED.
> Q

SINGLE SCW DOOR
DOUBLE SCW DOOR

9-0"

| —s2
— Stainless Steel
Finish, Typ.

36"

SINGLE SCW § DOOR
W/12" WIDE S-2 TOP

DOUBLE EXTERIOR LOCK SET W/ CLOSER

DOOR TYPES DOOR SCHEDULE e use exsmg ooors o rraves wierevea possaie reroorerass | FINISH SCHEDULE
No. Location | Type. Size Security] Description Frame. Hardware| Details Note ROOM NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR ~ WALLS ACCENTWALLS  BASE CLG. REMARKS
N Concealed VN[ Vel Fish Goss | Waral _Fish +_[Head _Jamb Trvesh R T e
30", " T [ VEST. | A [0309 %5 [~ Giass Glass  Ves EXISTING STING EXSTING 00 |OPENSEATNGAREA | _GC____P-i__ P2/l SSB____ACT-1,ACT2.P3 PORTION OF AREA TO BE SEALED TO THE LEVEL BELOW-SEE A-100 FOR HORE INFORWATION

L i Pivot Hinge VEST. | A |@3002%5 | Gless Glass _Vos EXISTNG EXSTING XISTING 01| PRIVATE ROOM TP UNK Bl ACT-t

F 3 VEST | AT - Glass Glass _Yes EXISTNG EXISTING PANIC HARDWARE 702___| PRIVATE ROOM T4 P UNK TB1___ACTH PORTION OF ROOW TO BE SEALED TO THE LEVEL BELOW-SEE A-100 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
w Tempered 12| AT | Gass Gl Yes | WONE 10__| PERMNFCTRS REC. 03 [KITCHEN T4 P - T84 ACT3 PORTION OF SPACE TO BE SEALED TO THE LEVEL BELOW-SEE A-100 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
2 Glass Door H2 LAl LS L L. e EXISTRG T03A | CLOSET T4 P - TB4___ACT
D e - P T e T :gg WALK INFRIDGE - - - - - PREFABRICATED UNIT. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S REC
1 o5 TBr1 - SO PTDo WA s T i 555 KICKPLATE WALK IN FREEZER - - - - - PREFABRICATED UNIT. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S REC
3 Pulls to Match Tos T AT] T Gass Gass Yes | WORE 17 IRELOCATED, opt.fim | _100___| STORAGE T =] - TB4___ACT3
© Building 1 109 “| SCW__PID_ Mo WL NATALUM H: 107 OFFICE T P-1 - TB-1 ACT-1
8 Standard 1 107 g SCW__PID__MNo WTL__ NATALUM H: 108 BRIDAL SUITE T ] P23 TB-1 ACT-1
a 106 *[ SCW__PTD_ No HM Ll H BSS. KICK PLATE 109 BATH. T-1 15 - TB-1 ACT-1
m 103A | E - I PR il m H 90| DESSERTBAR T P4 TEPS T8 ACT3 NO LIGHTING SPECIFIED
u AR e B R . . X H B.SS KICKPLATE 11| DELI/ SUSHIAREA T2 15 - Te2  ACT3 P2 MV PORTION OF AREA TO BE SEALED TO THE LEVEL BELOW-SEE A-100 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
> et e e O 12 |BUFFET AREA T Pt P TE-1__ ACT-1,ACT2,P3
% AV B - SCW__PID__To EXISTNG EXISTING PANIC HARDWARE 5 =

10 [ C T SOW__PTO__To AW PTD T At HALF DOOR eneral Finish Notes

S / g:/réf%a‘:?de 1 [ ¢ ‘[ SCW P Mo LiL] PTD 4 [H a1 HALF DOOR 1. ALLNATERIALS SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ND

L 9 12 | A1 . GLASS NAT VE WONRE WORE 3 | PERMNFCTRSREC. [PANIC HARDWARE 2. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED WITH NO "APPROVED EQUAL" SUBSTITUTIONS, UNLESS AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER.

< = 3. GONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A PRIMER AND TWO TOP COATS ON ALL PAINTED AREAS.

CORGIN RUSSWI L3600 SERES.

@ DOUBLE HERCULITE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE ot st newboon sioies ssa se sepoven ieven tvee excesr wene noreo o

‘OFFICE FUNCTION.

DEAD BOLT SLIDERS ON NON-ACTIVE DOOR (TOP AND BOTTOM)

SINGLE INTERIOR LOCKSET W/ CLOSER
CKSET

PUSHBUTTON INTERIOR LOCK: PRIVACY

CLOSER

HINGES

SILENCERS
FLOOR STOP

PRIVACY FUNCTION
ANS FT6A - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE.
OUTSIDE UNLOCKED BY KEY.

SINGLE INTERIOR LOCKSET W/ O CLOSER
OCKSET

HINGES
FLOOR STOP

STORAGE FUNCTION.
ANS| F76 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE.
OUTSIDE LOCKED OR UNLOCKED BY KEY.

DOUBLE INTERIOR PUSHIPULL W/ CLOSER

HINGES

PASSAGE FUNCTION:
ANSI F75 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM BOTH SIDES.

SINGLE INTERIOR PUSHPPULL W CLOSER
PUSHIPULL HARDWARE

CONCEALED PIVOT HINGES
CONCEALED CLOSER

PASSAGE FUNCTION
ANSI FT5 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM BOTH SIDES,

PUSHIPULL HARDWARE

St
SINGLE INTERIOR LOCK SET W/ CLOSER
MAG LOCK - PUSH BUTTON RELEASE

1 1 CONCEALED PIVOT HINGES
L

CONCEALED CLOSER

STOP
PUSH PULL HARDWARE

TYPICAL DOOR PLACEMENT

NTS

OFFICE FUNCTION
ANSI F76 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE, OUTSIDE LOCKED OR
UNLOCKED BY KEY.

MEETS IBC2015- 1010.1.9.9 EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

TYPICALOOOR
PLAcEvEn

TveiCAL DOOR
JPLACENENT

@ rsasese

EMPERED GLASS
TFG = TEMPERED FIXED GLASS

The Glass walls shall meet the Safety
Glazing Criteria outlined in IBC 2012 Section
2406,

The glass shall pass impact testing outined
in Section 2406.2

Identification of safety glazing shall be done.
per section 2406.3

Glass shall meet the criteria set out by
seclion 2406.4.2 Glazing adjacent to doors -
HAZARDOUS AREA

SINGLE INTERIOR LOCK SET WI CLOSER OFFICE FUNCTION:
CARD READER ANSI F76 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE, OUTSIDE LOCKED OR
HINGES UNLOCKED BY KEY.
CLOSER
FLOORSTOP
SILENCERS
SINGLE INTERIOR LOCK SET WI CLOSER COMMUNICATING LOCK FUNCTION
CARD READER ANSI A1562 - EITHER LEVER OPERATES LATCHBOLT (EXCEPT WHEN
HINGES KEY IN EITHER LEVER LOCKS OR UNLOCKS THE LEVER
1 3 CLOSER INDEPENDENTLY OF THE OTHER)
PANIC HARDWARE
FLOORSTOP
SILENCERS

UNDERSIDE OF CEILING GRID

FLOOR

1

AFE
/ 112" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

2112 MTL STUD 24" O.C.

-2/1/2" MTL. STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX.
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDIN
FROM FIN. FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE|
- ONE LAYER OF 1/2° GYP. BD., SCREWED TO
STUDS, ON EACH SIDE OF STEEL STUDS.
- EXTEND GYP BD. THE FULL HEIGHT OF
PARTITION,
- INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN
LIEU OF GYP. BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE
SIDE OF PARTITION.

TYP. NON-BEARING PARTITION

'NOT TO SCALE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE

21/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

GYPSUM BOARD
SEE SCHEDULE
FLEX

- @ FRAME PERIMETER
METAL FRAME, PTD

s

sig" — SEE DOOR

11816") * scCHEDULE

i —

SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE VARIATIONS
SEE SCHEDULE FOR REQD FIRE RATING

TYP. HEADER DETAIL
OT TO SCALE

OR KNOCK DOWN

MAG LOCK - W/ PUSH BUTTON RELEASE ANSI F76 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE, MATERIAL SCHEDULE
CONCEALED PIVOT HINGES QUTSIDE LOCKED OR UNLOCKED BY KEY. (KEY CARD)
1 | 2= ] cesorpron e[ coion e
B oL MAROWARE 1010.1.99 EGRE: ACT-1] ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE | USG w221 WHITE F FlatT
ACT-2| ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE | ARKTURA VAPOR TRAIL _| ALUMINUM TORSION SUSPENSION FRAME
DOUBLE INTERIOR PUSHPPULL WI CLOSER ACT-3| ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE | ARMSTRONG 672 WHITE R T
e O LoGKeD P-1_| WALL PAINT ENJAMIN MOORE BVB52 FEATHERED VIOLET _| MAIN SUITE COLOR
2 FLOORSTOP P2_| WALL PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE BM2124-10 WROUGHT IRON ACCENT PAINT COLOR
SILENCERS P3| CEILING PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE BM2112-40 STONE OPEN CEILING PAINT COLOR
PUSH PULL HARDWARE P-4_| TRIM PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE M-S BLACK TRIM PAINT
SINGLE EXTERIOR LOCK SET Wi CLOSER OFFCEFUNCTION P5_| ACCENT PAINT BENJAMIN MOORE TBD 60 TEXTURED PAINT FOR BULKHEAD ABOVE DESSERT BAR
MAG LOCK - PUSH BUTTON RELEASE ANSI FT6 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE, OUTSIDE LOGKEDOR  |_S-1_| STONE 5043 MONTBLANG COUNTER TOPLEDGE
CCONCEALED PIVOT HINGES UNLOCKED BY KEY. S-2 [ STONE RSTONE 4033 RUGGED CONCRETE | DESSERT BAR COUNTER TOP AND FACE
3 CONCEALED CLOSER MN-T | METAL MESH McNICHOLS HATEAU 3120 PLUS| BLACK POWDER COAT | 3" FROM WALL SURFAGE. FRAMED CUT-OUTS FOR DUGTS
:hOSgRPi‘T‘Di ROWARE 1010.1.9.9 EGRE PL-1_| PLASTIC LAMINATE FORMICA BLACK - GLOSS COUNTERTOPS
PL2 | PLASTIC LAMINATE FORMICA 909-SP BLACK - SCULPTED | GABINETS - VERTICAL ORIENTATION
SINGLE INTERIOR PASSAGE SET W/ CLOSER PASSAGE FUNCTION: GC | GYPCRETE - B NATURAL
4 LT SET ANSI FT5 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM BOTH SIDES. T FLOORTILE FIORANESE BKeZ7OR | DECO BLACK
HINGES
FLOORSTOP T3 _|WALLTILE PERONDA GERAMICS 79865 BLND
T-4_| FLOORTILE DALTILE 0Q40667A | RED BIAZE COLOR-MATCH GROUT
SINGLE INTERIOR LOCKSET W/ CLOSER STORAGE FUNCTION T5 | WALLTILE FONDOVALLE ACDOZ6 UNK VERTICAL INSTALLATION
OCK SET ANSI FT6 - ALWAYS UNLOCKED FROM INSIDE, T | WALLTILE POITIERS 13240 NE0 a4 ORTHOGONAL VERTICAL INSTALLATION
CLOSER OUTSIDE LOCKED OR UNLOCKED BY KEY. TB-1 | TILE BASE DEKAP DK2077R | DECO BLACK COVE TILE BASE
5 HieEs TB4 | TILE BASE DALTILE 0QQ1665P RED BLAZE BULLNOSE TILE BASE
SLENCERS SSB-T| STAINLESS STEELBASE | 18D TBD NATURAL TO BE APPLIED IN ALL AREAS WHERE LED TOE KICK LIGHT IS USED
FLOOR STOP PCR | PITTCON REVEAL PITTCON INDUSTRIES TBD NATURAL TO BE USED IN LIEU OF BASE WHERE SPECIFIED. (SEE ELEVATIONS)
DOUBLE INTERIOR LOCKSET Wi CLOSER STORAGE FUNCTION
tocxser RS- ALWAYS HLOCKED FRON NS0E PARTITION TYPES HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS
6 cLoser OUTSIDE LOGKED OR UNLOCKED BY KEY. SEE PARTITION TYPES ‘ADJ. ANGHOR
FOR T' DIMENSIO! (4 PER JAMB)
ASTRIGAL g JT g DOUBLE STUDS
VARIES| @ALL JAVBS 3
ez
SEE PARTITION (s
eALAN TYPES FOR -
“T' DIMENSION-
FLEXIBLE SEALANT SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE

@FRAME PERIMETER:

FOR WELDED METAL FRAME, PTD

SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE VARIATIONS

SEE SCHEDULE FOR REQD FIRE RATING
TYP. JAMB DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

See Parifion Types
for T pimension Adj Anchor 4
ot e Per Jamb
Varies Double Studs
Gypsum Board @ All Jambs
See Schedule n
192 Flex. Sealant F
@ Frame Perimeter &
= -Alum. Frame iipe;a{:vll«z\‘> s
4 r
— See Door Dimension
s k" 1916" schedule

Flexible Sealant.

@ Frame Perimeter
Alum. Frame

See Schedule For Size Variations.

See Schedule For Reqd

<€2TYP. HEADER DETAIL

See Schedule For Size Variations
See Schedule For Reqd Fire Rating

TYP. JAMB DETAIL

Fire Rating

f 112 GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

212" MTL STUD 247 O.C.

-2 1/2° MTL. STUDS @ 24° O.C. MAX.
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDING
FROM FIN. FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STUCTURE.

- EXTEND GYP BD. THE FULL HEIGHT OF
PARTITION.

- INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN
LIEU OF GYP. BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE
SIDE OF PARTITION.

FLOOR

31/2"

5\ TYP. NON-BEARING PARTITION
'NOT TO SCALE

»TYP. NON-BEARING PARTITION W/ 3 3* STUDS
NOT TO SCALE =

TYP. NON-BEARING FURRED PARTITION, WIDTH VARIES

“NOT T0 SCALE

OPTIONAL COUNTERTOP (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

/ 112" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

21/2 MTL STUD 24" O.C.

-2 1/2" MTL. STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX.

W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDING

FROM FIN. FLOOR TO 32" AFF.

ONE LAYER OF 112" GYP. BD., SCREWED TO

'STUDS, ON EACH SIDE OF STEEL STUDS.

- EXTEND GYP BD. THE FULL HEIGHT OF
PARTITION.

- INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN
LIEU OF GYP. BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE
SIDE OF PARTITION.

312"

2\ TYP. NON-BEARING LOW PARTITION
'NOT TO SCALE

&TYP. NON-BEARING LOW PARTITION 31" STUDS
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Drawing Title
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TARGET

| was part of the team that developed floor plans
for new Target stores and renovated and remodeled
existing Target locations. Target uses a web-based
file-sharing system to connect consultants from
across the country and ensure every component is
integrated seamlessly. The image on the opposite
page is from a proposed Target in the historic
Kauffmann’s building in Philidelphia, PA. Much
of the original interior details were still intact
and we were able to uncover and restore them
and incorporate them into the new design. The
rendering was made using Lumion and Photoshop.






FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE

This is a design-build project in a historic building on Fort
Belvoir in VA. | was the designer and project manager,
and as such [ coordinated with the owner, the contractor,
the design team, the end user, and vendors. | attended
regular meetings, answered RFls, and participated in the
construction management. | conducted the initial field
survey and used the data [ collected to create an accurate,
detailed Revit model that was used to create the CDs.
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ISSUE CURRENT | CURRENT

SHEET # | SHEET NAME ‘ DATE ‘ REV ‘ REV DATE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS

1| Cs-001 COVER SHEET 111119 4 02/06/20

2 | CS-002 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS, CODES, & EGRESS PLAN 11/25119 3 02/06/20

3| A10 FLOOR PLANS - EXISTING 1111119 4 02/06/20

4 1 A1 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - EXISTING 11125119 3 02/06/20

5| A12 FLOOR PLANS - DEMOLITION 11119 4 02/06/20

6 | A13 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - DEMOLITION 11125119 3 02/06/20

7| A4 FLOOR PLANS - PROPOSED 111119 4 02/06/20

8 | A15 ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - PROPOSED 1111119 4 02/06/20

9 | A16 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS - PROPOSED - FULL BUILDING 11/25119 3 02/06/20

10| A17 FURNITURE PLAN 11/25119 3 02/06/20

1| A18 FINISHES PLAN 11/25119 3 02/06/20

12 | A4.0 RESTROOM PLANS & ELEVATIONS 11119 4 02/06/20

13| A41 ADA & ANSI DETAILS 11125119 3 02/06/20

14| A6.0 PARTITION SCHEDULES & DETAILS 11/25119 4 02/06/20

15 | A6.1 SCHEDULES & DETAILS 1111119 3 02/06/20
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

16 | MD-1.1 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION 11125119 3 02/06/20

17 | MD-12 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLANS 11125119 3 02/06/20

18 | M-1.0 GENERAL NOTES 11125119 3 02/06/20

19 | M-11 BASEMENT PART PLAN - MECHANICAL 11125119 3 02/06/20

20 | M-12 FIRST FLOOR PART PLAN - HVAC 11125119 3 02/06/20

21| M13 FIRST FLOOR PART PLAN - PLUMBING 11125119 3 02/06/20

22| M-14 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL 11125119 3 02/06/20

23 | M-15 ATTIC PLAN - MECHANICAL 11125119 3 02/06/20

24 | M-16 FLOOR PLANS - FIRE PROTECTION 11125119 3 02/06/20 'y

25 | M-21 RISER DIAGRAMS 11125119 3 02/06/20

26 | M-31 DETAILS 11125119 3 02/06/20

27 | M-32 DETAILS 11125119 3 02/06/20

28 | M-41 SCHEDULES 11125119 3 02/06/20

29 | M-5.1 LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS 11125119 3 02/06/20
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS a

30 | ED-11 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION 11125119 3 02/06/20

31| ED1.2 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLANS 11125119 3 02/06/20

32| E10 NOTES, LEGENDS, ABBREVIATIONS 11125119 3 02/06/20

33 | E1 LIGHTING PLANS 11125119 3 02/06/20

34| E12 POWER PLANS 11125119 3 02/06/20

35| E13 SPECIAL SYSTEMS PLANS 11125119 3 02/06/20

36 | E-21 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS 11/25119 3 02/06/20

37 | E-31 DETAILS 11/25119 3 02/06/20 N

38 | E-41 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES 11125119 3 02/06/20
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BUILDING 191 16 STREET FORT BELVOIR, VA.
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FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE]

Sheet
Reference
Number:

CS-001

Sheet 1 of 38




1. Jdurisdiction - Fort Belvoir, VA
2. Applicable Codes
2015 Intemational Building Codk
2015 ntemalional Energy Conservaton Code
2015 International Mechanical Code
2015 National Standard Plumbing Code EXSTING INTERIOR PLAN TO REWAN
2014 NatonalElectical Code wi Local Amendments (NFPA 70
5 Intornal Fuol Gas Code Private sewage disposal - chapter 16 & 17 AA County Plumbing
o FRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PROPOSED NEW INTERIOR LAYOUT |
2009 - Accessible and useable Buldings and Faciites - ICC a117.1 -
2018 NFPA 13 Fire Protection & H
2013 NFPA 72 National Fire Alarm Code 2 28
2015 NFPA 101 Lifo Safely § g 2q
SOTeNEPA 1 o rovon oot RESTROOMS s ||| EaY
UFGS 230023 Louorks 55 or VA 5|5 B o]
5 <
Grer 2000 EXE]
RER Acasaaiity Sandards for DOD Facilies — 528
k=
3, Building Use and Occupancy: (IBC 302.1) 5 < 2
A. Non-Separated Mixed-Uses 5l
B usiness CONFERENCE e
4. Typeof Gonstruction: IB, Sprinklered (IBC 602.2) ROOM °|E =
H 4
5 Means of Egress 188 SF g Gio
A- Alowances per occupant (BC Tatl 1004.12) (SF/QCC. g 23
Rasomby-anes and chais g 29
Business og g ¥
Storagel Mechanical 300 gst = SZ
B. Number o exits per occupant load (IBC Table 1021.2): 2 MIN ] 2z
. Ext access travel distance with sprinkier system (IBC Table 1017.2 / NFPA 101) CHIEF'S B =<
B 300feet 4 EG
D. Dead-end corridor for Groups B, (IBC 1020.4): 50 feet maximum g <
. inmam Caling Hoght (86 1003.2) 7 OFFICE 2 sa
F. Minimum Headroom of Protruding Objects (1003.3.1): 6 160 SF 3| 40
G. Egress Width (inches/occup: = oo
Stairways (BC.1005.31/ NEPA 101) 02/.03 g
Moy sk i (BC 16202 44 sE
1. Eqress through intervening spaces shall comply with IBC 1016.2. oz
5o et ofCoreas T winos sprter yetom (BC 1able 1006:21) «@ e
- <
Primary Structural Frame Ohr Ohr =
OPEN OFFICE v < £
B Bearing Wals EE. g
dorior onr onr 1083 SF g1 13 58
Interior ohr ohr g | |2 sg
| ©| H Qc
c Nonbearing Walls and Paritions z|%|2|3| 8<
See Table 602 319220 ¢
Interior onr Ohr HEH IS
D. Floor Construction and Secondary Members 0 onr (7)BULLDING OCCUPANCY & EGRESS PLAN HUEERE
E Roof Constructionand Secondary Members ohr ohr " =1-0" Y. | ‘ o g
s 1)
8 Fire resistance raing of exterior walls for Groups B, R, S-2, Type IIB (18C Table 602 )
Fire Separation Dist (feet) Fire Resistance Rating Reaqured (hr)  Provided
0-4 1 NA BUILDING OCCUPANCY & EGRESS DATA
<o h NA SYMBOL LEGEND
1029 0 NA SFPERSON [OCCUPANT
o 0 OCCUPANCY GLASSIFICATION AREA NAVE Area_|(Table 1004.1.1)|  LOAD EGRESS DISTANCE
BUSINESS [OPEN OFFICE 1083 [ O VESTIBULE EXIT, 56-10" TO STORAGE EXIT
9. nterior Fiish and Trim, Sprinkiered (IBC Table 803.9) 7 [ O VESTIBULE EXIT ROOM NUMBER ROOMNAME
it Staiays, Ramps  Corrdors, Exit Access  Rooms o g oVeSTRIE ST IDENTIFICATION
Group Passageways Stairs/iRamps Enclosed Spaces : : = 3
B Class lass Class C 1 3
R2 Class C Class C Class G i MR MBER « -
s Class C Class C Class C [ | $3
[ 2 o2
Interior Fioor Finish (1BC 804.4.2) Class I S [Fan
InteriorTrim (IBC 806.5): Class C Tk - 1070 STORAGE EXIT DETALL MARK £ oy 3=2
Ineror Wall Base (1BC 606.6) Glass TorsSF \QHEEy 38 gzt
——— EN 22
10, Combustible Materials pormitied (1BC 603.1) INTERIOR
Fire-retardant-{reatod woo: PARTITION TYPE
on-bearing partiions of fire resistance raing < 2 hours
non-bearing non-rated exterlor walls KEYED NOTE
struction .
Acoustical insulation of flame spread indes of not more than 25 =<
3
1. Corridor Serving less then 30 B or S occupants - Not Rated - Table 1018.1 INTERIOR )
ELEVATION EET B 15 .
12, Fire protection systems shall comply with 2010 NFPA 13 ELEV. LETTER S5 EF
13, Fre Exingsters shall be provide i ocoupanies and ocations as reqired by 2012 NFPA 1 A\
a. Locate 30 fect SECTION MARK YARN -
b. Maximum Floor Area per Extinguisher: 11,250 s [} =z
O Nasimm Tove Dants 1o Exinguinr 73 et HEEY = Pd
14, Allbuiding matenals ‘and construction methods shall be in accordance with all applicable codes. ELEVATION @) n[B ]
including O INDICATOR 2.7
Q4
CEILING HEIGHT HEIGHT < W b
>33 W
usOy
ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS @0 O [©]
o m
ABV BSWT | BASEMENT BL__| DOUBLE EXT EXTERIOR MATL | MATERIAL PASSENGER s i <
GABINET EG | DEGREE FAB  [FABRICATE MAX | MAXIMUM PERFORATED SAPC | SOSPENDED ACOUSTICA PAREL CETG
CAPAGITY EPT | DEPARTWENT BD [ FIBERBOARD MB__ | MARKER BOARD PLATE 'SCHED | SCHEDULE T
CHALK BOARD ET | DETAL i) FLOOR DRAIN MECH | MECHANICAL PLASTER SOG__| SbiN
COILING DOOR G| DIAGONAL DN [FOUNDATION MEME | MEMBRANE PLUMBING SEC | secTion [im]
G DIA | DIAMETER DR [FRE DOOR VEZZ [ MEZZANNE S SQUARE FOOTAGE xo
CERAMICTILE DIM | DIMENSION E EIRE EXTINGUISHER H MFR | MANUFACTURER PANT SGFT__|_ STRUCTURAL GLAZED FACING TILE Te| T == 3
CAST IRON V__| DIVISION EC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET ATER MGR | MANAGER PORCELAIN SH SHOWER < 23
GAST-IRON PIPE DEAD LOAD HY | FIRE HYDRANT HVAG | HEATING_VENTILATING_& AIR CONDITIONING] MH | MANHOLE SHM TAL o <2
GONTROL JOINE PF_|_DAMPPROOFING FIN FINISH INSIDE DIAMETER M| MILITARY PREFABRICATED HT HEET o 39o
CENTERLINE DOWN | EL ASHING H INTAKE HOOD MIDG [MOIDING L o z9%
CELLING N_|_DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION MANUFACTUREDFLEX | FLEXIBLE INSUL_| INSULATION MLP EOUND PER SQUARE FooT] St SIMILAR 4 Uag
GLOSET R | DOOR FG  [FLOOR INTR | INTERIOR MO [POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH SKY | n Lud
cl CLEAR DOWNSPOUT FLRG _|FLOORING W | INTERACTIVE WHITE BORD MOD POINT SLDR | SLIDING DOOR ¥ T Hos
ASST | ASSISTANT. CMIU_| CONCRETE UNIT INSULATED UNJD DISHWASHER Fp FIRE PROGE sT_Tiost MTG [ MOUNTING PANTED SLS NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE I e
ASSY | ASSEMBLY MU | CONCRETE MASONRY UNT  [DWG | DRAWING. FRP | FIRERGL PLASTICS| JT N PARTITION SPEC | SPECIFICATION VT ARSBESTOSTILE z z6%
AVE | AVENUE GNCL_| CONCEALED £ EAST T FOOT 6T LABORATORY N NOT APPLICABLE POLYVINYL GHLORIDE | SPKLR | SPRINKLER VINYL COMPOSITION TILE O I 88
G ERAGE Lo £ EACH ET FQOTING LM (1A NIC | NOTIN CONTRACT [QUARRY TILE FLOOR [ SPKR _| SPEAKER VERTICAL 2% Ezz
B BOTTOM co COMPANY EGEN | EMERGENCY GENERATOR FURN | FURNITURE LAV | LAVATORY N RADIUS sa SQUARE VENT THRU ROOF = 4]
BAL | BALCONY GOl | coLUMN EF | EXHAUSTFAN UGE ENGTH NRC RISER STFT | STOREFRONT WEST X X 2%-
8D BOARD COMP | COMPOSITION ELEVATION V[ GALVANIZED H EFT HAND NTS ROOF DRAIN STD__[ STANDARD WIDE < z%g
BETW | BETWEEN ELECTRICAL GAR | GARAGE B TBRARY REFRIGERATOR STL ITH @ 39
BLDG | BUILDING CONSTR| CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE GEN | GENERATOR N INEAR ON CENTER REINFORCED STOR STOR WITHOUT w = Yo
BLKG | BLOCKING CONT | CONTINUOUS EQUAL [ASS VE LOAD OUTSIDE DIAVETER REQURED STRUCT| STRUCTUREISTRUCTORAL WHITE BOARD = £
BLR CONTR | CONTRAGTOR EXISTING TO REMAN ONG LEG HORIZONTAL F [ OFFicE RETURN STWY | STAIRWAY WALLBOARD w 3=
BM RVE EQUIPMENT ONG LEG VERTICAL H OPPOSITE HAND REVISION SUPT | SUPERINTENDENT WATER CLOSET. —x 3
BM BENCHMARK CSK COUNTERSINK ELECTRIC WATER COOLER PO HOR REGISTER ['SUPVR | SUPERVISOR < =
6P BASE PLATE. foiio) OATED TGHT NG ROOFING SURF_| SURFACE WOOD DOOR. o
BRDG | BRIDGING CTR | GENTER XSG {GHT WEIGHT CONCRETE P RIGHT HAND SUSP__| SUSPENDED/SUSPENSION WATER HEATER —
BEARING CUH | CABINET UNIT HEATER XP__| EXPANSION MAINTENANGE S5 ROOM SYS | SYSTEM wmpw WATER PROGFING Sheet
85| BOTH SIDES o DEPTH EXP JT|_EXPANSION JONT MASONRY /L PROPERTY LINE RAIN WATER T TREAD WELD WIRE FABRIC Relorence
lumber
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CHIEF'S OFFICE

16'-6 174"
CONFERENCE ROOM

VESTIBULE

WEL- 6

[C] AREA OF FRe LAY SPRIKLER, 40 HNOR INTERIOR HORK ONLY

[ eenceTora remoR exousTon
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(2)EROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FLO3
178" = 1-0"
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LOCKERS =
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TO FACE OF FINSH

SEE A6.0 FOR PARTITION TYPES.
SEE A1 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES:
DIMENSIONS ARE

w
S
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BUNK ROOM

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN - FLO1
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RCP NOTES

RCP LEGEND

SywBoL

DESCRIPTION

1. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL It .
‘SPRINKLER HEADS AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING, ECT. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF CONFLICT OCCURS.

2.1T1S THE FIRE ITY TO SUBMIT
oF REQURED THE NEW LAYOUT. SPRINKLER

(NEW) 2X¢' ACOUSTICAL TILE & GRID

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT AND THE LOCAL Fi FFICE FOR THI
REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

3 AL TOF LBE DIRECTED TO
FINISH SCHEDULES & SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTRUCTIONS.

(NEW) 2X2' ACOUSTICAL TILE & GRID

4. SEE ELECTRIC PLAN FOR EXACT LENGTH, IODEL NUMBER,
EACH LIGHT FIXTURE.

5. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE AS SHOWN ON PLAN,

6.IN THE EVENT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN QUANTITY, LOCATIONS, AND/ OR TYPE OF LIGHT
ARCHITECT FOR

REVIEW. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS GOVER.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE QUANTITY OF MATERIALS ON THIS PLAN
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN QUANTITY REQUIRED AND QUANTITY SHOWN.

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

4FT. FLOURESCENT STRIP FIXTURE.

gl

(NEW) 22 RECESSED LED LIGHT FIXTURE

(RELOCATED) 2X4' RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

(NEW) AIR DIFFUSER SEE MECH. DWGS.

= NI

(NEW) EXHAUST FAN, SEE MECH, DWGS.

|
|
(NEW) AIR RETURN, SEE MECH. DWGS. ‘
|
|

(E) PANTRY

EXPOSED EXPOSED

STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE

IRAGE.
[ o ]

ENLARGED PROPOSED RCP - AREA OF TOTAL INTERIOR RENOVATION

1/4" = 1-0"
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ALTERATION & REPAIR
FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE|
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| |
FLOOR FIVSHLEGEND
‘ FINISH PLAN KEY NOTES ‘
[NOTE#] DESCRIPTION | CARPETTLE CERAMICTLE
1 SEE TRANSITION DETALL 2/ A-6.1
2 SEE TRANSITION DETAL 3/A-6.1 1] —
3 SEE TRANSITION DETAIL 4/A-6.1 caRPETTLE | [ — ceRaviCTIE || [ [ [
4 CONTINUE FLOOR TILE (T-3) AND BASE (TB-1) UNDER STAIRS HITEHTTHEH ® [T T 1 f =
5 ALL EXISTING WINDOWS INSIDE AREA OF TOTAL INTERIOR RENOVATION TO RECIEVE NEW PAINT (P-4) AND NEW BLINDS. e B O B | T T 1 2] 28
- ERS
[ [ [ [ [ [ AE Ea q
e H %3
CONPOSITE TLE © 27
em 238
24
< Ko
g g
GENERALNOTES HH
1 ‘SEE A6.1 FOR THRESHOLD & TRANSITION DETAILS. EiF o
2 L CARPET & TILE PURPOSES ONLY. E g
461 FORINSTALLATION PATTERNS H @
3. FORALLENCLOSED OFFICES, THE WORK POINT FOR THE CARPET SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE H we
N ~ 'CORNER OF THE ROOM CLOSEST T0 THE DOOR. S o=
: & GET0SUBT A COIPREHENSNE SEAMNG ORGRAI 0 ARCHTECT FORKPROVALFRORTO H 39
N\ / NSTALLATION OF CARPET. % 4
[ = -4
Y 5 22
=] 3 <
= 25
& ga
2 £
B 3o
o ok
oo
g
GE
2z
o
4
<
o
[[] AREA OF FIRE ALARM, SPRINKLER. AND MINOR INTERIOR WORK ONLY =
< g
B 5
[ AReA OF TOTALINTERIOR RENOVATION 2B || 58
ERNE RS
slz17ls]z| 3 €
Bls2lzE 8 8
H &g
T ——
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H
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< 3
H 8
< e
OPEN OFFICE g §g
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ePT2 383 |52az2
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LOCKERS VESTIBULE F—
CPT2) T
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\ —
w
[IN}
xd .
< 23
KOTE:ALL EXISTNG HINDOVS NSOE AREAOF TOTAL NTERIOR o 52
RENOVATION TO RECIEVE NEW FINISHES AND WINDOW BLINDS wo 2 Qg
z3ag
14 Iag
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¥ 7} Hos
35>
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7 GRAB BAR
ADA COMPLIANT
WATER CLOSET
5| €
ADA COMPLIANT 42 GRABBAR 2| 2 &
ATER = =Ry
WATER CLOSET VERTICAL GRAB AR BH E 59
16" MINLENGTH Kl fo @3
42 GRABBAR 22g
60" x 56" CLEAR FLOOR 5% g
I SPACE @ WATER OLOSET =83
16 MIN. VERTI 5 Ko
| veenon PR 5 E
TURNAROUND SPACE =
CT GEILING g5 .
46X 36' CLEARFLOOR |40 cLeaFLOOR - g LiE =
SPACE @ SHOWER 7 SPACE @ LAVATORY 1 =
| — MRROR W/ STANLESS H I
60 56" CLEAR - H we
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g <
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RESTROOM B Sa
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N H <
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TENANT FIT-OUTS

| have nearly five years of experience doing tenant
fit-outs in both AutoCAD and Revit. | have worked on
tenants of varying sizes, from very small spaces to
full-floor 87,000sf tenants. | have experience with a
variety of different project types from offices, SCIFs,
nail salons, franchises, outpatient medical facilities,
retail, and restaurants. Red Lattice was a SCIF and
office space tenant fit-out developed using AutoCAD.



NERAL NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK

SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY; NOT TO SCALE.

GE
1.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWING AT THE JOB SITE AND SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, OMISSIONS, AND;OR CONFLICTS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE JOB.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS;DIMENSIONS GOVERN. LARGE SCALE DETAILS GOVERN SMALL SCALE PLANS
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES, FIRE, HEALTH, WSSC, ETC.
ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED TO OUTSIDE SURFACE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (U.O.N.)

CCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BRACING AND BLOCKING OF WALLS RECEIVING MILLWORK, SHELVING, ETC

OUT FITTING THE EXISTING SPACE FOR A NEW TENANT BUILD OUT.
INCORPORATING NEW WALLS AND REMODELING THE EXISTING WALLS.
IMPLEMENTING NEW PANTRY, ENHANCING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND
CONSTRUCTING HIGH SECURITY FEATURES. NEW CEILING GRID AND
LIGHTING, ALL NEW FINISHES, SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NEW LAYOUT.
FURNITURE IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. NO POWERED SYSTEMS
FURNITURE.

FLAME SPREAD

IBC 2012 TABLE 803.9 FOR
SPRINKLERED BUILDING

WHERE A VINYL BASE IS SPECIFIED, SET ABOVE CARPET.

ALL FLOORS SHALL BE LEVELED AND FREE OF IRREGULARITIES TO ASSURE ONE CONSTANT FLOOR HEIGHT SO THAT DOOR BUCKS, WHEN
SET, ARE AT CONSISTENT DIMENSIONS FROM THE CEILING, WITH NO GAPS BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR BUCK AT THE SLAB AFTER
CARPETING AND OTHER FLOOR FINISHES ARE INSTALLED. ANY UNAVOIDABLE CHANGES IN THE FLOOR HEIGHT SHALL BE GRADUALLY
RAISED AND TROWELLED TO CREATE A RAMP-LIKE EFFECT. ALL DEPRESSIONS,CRACKS, SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS ARE TO BE
FILLED WITH A GOOD GRADE NON-CRUMBLING LATEX BASE FLASHING COMPOUND, WATER PUTTY OR CRACK FILLER.

ALL WALL DUPLEX, TELEPHONE AND SWITCH BOXES ARE TO BE CAULKED AS PER BUILDING STANDARD.

(CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ARRANGING WITH TENANT/OWNER REPRESENTATIVE FOR PARKING REGULATIONS, LOADING
REGULATIONS AND ROOF ACCESS AS WELL AS ALL SCHEDULING FOR ACCESS TO TENANT'S SPACES.

ALL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLAME SPREAD INDEX AND SMOKE
DEVELOPMENT INDEX VALUES OBTAINED BY THE ASTM E 84 TEST.

FOR INFORMATION ON COLUMNS, EXTERIOR WALLS, CORE AREA, ETC.: SEE BASE BUILDING ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS, SHELL AND

CCORE DRAWINGS.
ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM WITH OWNER'S DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
ALL CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYING OUT EQUIPMENT RUNS TO INTERFERENCES.

IF THE LIGHT FIXTURES OR OTHER ELEMENTS ON OR ABOVE THE CEILING CANNOT BE LOCATED AS PER
THE PLANS, THIS MUST BE NOTED BEFORE BIDDING SO REVISIONS MAY BE MADE AND INCLUDED IN BIDS.

DOORS AND FRAMES WHICH REQUIRE A FIRE RESISTANT RATING SHALL BE A TYPE APPROVED BY THE
NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE UNDERWRITERS.

AFTER THE JOB IS IN PROGRESS, "ADDENDUMS" OR "CHANGE ORDERS" MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE OWNER AND/OR
ARCHITECT.

EXIT AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNS AND LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

PERFORMANCE OF ALL WALL AIR HANDLING UNITS SHALL BE CHECKED AND ANY PROBLEMS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO A LIKE NEW
CONDITION.

CCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BRACING OF PARTITION WALLS AS REQUIRED AND AT ALL DOOR OPENINGS.
DRYWALL CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDED PRACTICES OF THE U.S. GYPSUM ASSN.
ALL MISCELLANEOUS BLOCKING IS TO BE FIRE-RETARDANT,

CCONTRACTOR TO REFINISH ALL FLOORS NOT RECEIVING NEW CARPET.

ALL ANGLES SHOWN ARE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR AND OBTAIN ALL NECESSARILY PERMITS.

78

i

i
]

CCONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR CONSTRUCTION UPON SUBMISSION TO AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT.

DIMENSIONS NOTED "HOLD" MAY NOT BE ADJUSTED WITHOUT APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT.
ISOLATE DISSIMILAR METALS IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER.

ALL DOORS, DOOR FRAMES, AND SHELVING SHALL BE FINISHED WITH SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL. ALL OTHER SURFACES ARE TO BE FLAT PAINT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

(CONITRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, FIRE DAMPERS, AND SMOKE DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE

MARSHALL AND LOCAL CODES.

CCONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF FIRE PULL BOXES, FIRE BELLS, EXIT SIGNS, ETC. AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES

CCONIRACTOR SHALL SCHEDULE AND PERFORM ALL WORK SO AS NOT TO REASONABLY DISTURB ANY TENANT IN THE BUILDING AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OVERTIME COSTS INCURRED THEREBY.

CCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND REFUSE AND CLEANING
ALL INTERIOR GLASS SURFACES.

UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT TO COMPILE A’ PUNCH-LIST OF CORRECTIONS|
ALL EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES ARE TO BE RE-USED - AS PER PLANS.

CCONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE ALL EXISTING EXIT EMERGENCY LIGHTS IN LOCATIONS AS SHOWN AFTER NEW CEILING AND NEW \VALL
FINISHES ARE INSTALLED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES AS AFFECTED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CIRCUIT RECEPTACLES TO AVAILABLE SPARES IN EXISTING PANEL BOX.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CAP OFF ALL UNUSED EXISTING WIRING.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LOCKABLE TENANT SPACE DURING NON-WORK HOURS.

MAINTENANCE MATERIALS: DELIVER USABLE SCRAPS OF CARPET, UNUSED REMOVED DOORS AND ANY OTHER REUSABLE MATERIALN[O
THE OWNER'S DESIGNATED STORAGE AREA.

Notes ~ Consultants
WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE:
CLASS C: 76 - 200 FLAME SPREAD INDEX
0 - 450 SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX
BASED ON THE ACCEPTED CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM DESCRIBED IN THE
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION PUBLICATION NFPA 101 LIFE
SAFETY CODE.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: NEW TENANT (FIT-OUT)
PROJECT LOCATION:
APPLICABLE CODES: VCC (IBC) 2012
NFPA 101-2012
IMC 2012
Py PROJECT DIRECTORY DRAWING INDEX
iﬁsﬁ/rﬁ\g%‘ OWNER ARCHITECTURAL Dwn By
. cs COVER SHEET Chkd By
USE GROUP: B-BUSINESS D-1 DEMO FLOOR PLAN Job No.
y ?
OCCUPANCY: SEE OCCUPANCY CALCULATION Er?w a%v\&RPELFA}E‘CTED CEILING PLAN
t
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 28 AT-TF FURNITURE PLAN Prolect
§ o AT2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
BUILDING HEIGHT. 7 ARCHITECT AT-3 POWER PLAN
HIGH RISE: NO (5 FLOORS) AT-4 FIN.:S:( SPLAN
AT-S DETAIL
NO. OF STORIES IN PROJECT: 1 AT-8 SCHEDULES
PROPOSED PROJECT SQFT: 11764 sqft AT-7 SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS
o MEP
CEILING: 70 EOOT  ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN BLDG: YES MECHANICAL E002 LIGHTING FLOOR PLAN V.
. vEs €003 POWER FLOOR PLAN CHANTILLY, VA 20151
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN BLDG ELECTRICAL EO04  RISER DIAGRAM NOTES AND SCHEDULES
FLOOR UNDER CONSTRUCTION: 4TH FLOOR PLUMBING 0 FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN
TURE ON—_| .
PLUMB FIXTU CALCULATIO MOO1 MECHANICAL NOTES AND SYMBOLS LIST
TS [LAVATORIES | MO02  MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION
FIRST AFER2S FIRST80|___1PER40 MO03  MECHANICAL FLOOR PLAN - NEW WORK
25 CONTR MOO4 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
REMAINDER 1 PER 50 REMAINDER MO05 MECHANICAL DETAILS m—
L4706 M006  MECHANICAL DETAILS Drawing Title
REQUIRED | 8 ] REQUIRED [ 6 | POOI PLUMBING COVER SHEET COVER SHEET
PROVIDED | 8 | PROVIDED [ 6 | PO02 PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN
OCCUPANT LOAD SYMBOLS Date Issue
29 NOV 2017 _|PERMIT
AREA OF WORK - 11,764 sqft A\ SFEB 2018 [COUNTY COMMENTS
1:100 (General Office Area) I_@ i SNEST‘ON NO-. 22FEB2018___|COUNTY COMMENTS
11,059.1 sqft/ 100 = 110.6 Occupants . /A\7MAR2018___|COUNTY COMMENTS
| SECTIONAL DETAIL NO.
1:50 (Locker Room) = - &5 SHEETNO. ———————————
76259t/ 50 = 1.5 Occupants ]
< P e H—= 77O\ (T2  DETAI TARGET, ENLARGEMENT
1:15 (Reception/Pantry) ks o] =) _/ \&&J  SHEETNO.
561.550ft /15 = 37.4 Occupants — -
INTERIOR ELEVATION SYMBOL
TOTAL = 150 Occupants DRAWING NO
SHEET NO.

calculated at 1:100

ff"’;ﬁ

calculated at 1:50 [l

caleulated at 1:15

irEr

o 1o 0

AREA DESIGNATION/ROOM NUMBER
DOOR NO.
BREAK LINE
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el Drawing Title

FURNITURE PLAN

( ) FURNITURE PLAN
Scal: 18 10" Date Issue.

SYMBOLS SEAT COUNT T NOV 2017 [PERMIT

i

N EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

GENERAL NOTE:
T, FURNITURE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY;
osome NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT.

Open Work Areas and Offices
11,059 st = 66 Seats
Pantry

440,44 sqft B 6 seats

1 NEWPARTITION

TOTAL = 7256t
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GENERAL NOTES

1

ALL EXPOSED EDGES AND/OR CORNERS ON ALL PAINTED
DRYWALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL RECEIVE A METAL BEAD WHICH
15 O BE TAPED AND FLOATED SMOOTH

WHERE NEW WALLS ARE TO ALIGN WITH THE EXISTING WALLS
AND/OR COLUMNS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD. TAPE,
SPACKLE AND SAND SMOOTH JOINTS NECESSARY TO A POINT
ALONG THE EXISTING WALL SO THAT NEW FINISH IS NOT
OBVIOUS.

ALL WOOD PRODUCTS TO BE FIRE-RATED IF REQUIRED BY
GOVERNING BUILDING AUTHORITIES.

FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE FLASH-PATCHED SMOOTH AS REQUIRED
TO ACCEPT NEW FLOOR FINISHES.

SUSPENDED CEILING TILE GRID, BULKHEAD ETC. SHALL BE
SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURAL DECK ABOVE ONLY.

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE MADE FROM THE HIGHEST
POINT OF FLOOR SLAB TO ENSURE PROPER ALIGNMENT OF ALL
DOORS, BULKHEADS, ETC.

LOCATE INSIDE EDGE OF ALL DOOR FRAMES 6 INCHES FROM THE
ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, IN
ACCORDANCE WITK UFAS AND ADA AT INSIDE CORNERS.

AL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES (FLOORS, WALLS
AND/OR CEILINGS) SHALL BE FIRE-STOPPED TO COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE CODES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL
STANDARDS

WHEN PARTITION ABUTS MULLION, ALIGN PARTITION WITH
CENTERLINE OF MULLION, U.O.N. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED-DIMENSIONS GOVERN,

WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE OMITTED ON DRAWINGS, LOCATE NEW
WALLS, PARTITIONS OR OTHER FEATURES IN SELF-EVIDENT
POSITIONS (LE. ALIGNED WITH THE FACE OF EXISTING WALL
PARTITION OR COLUMN, CENTERS ON OPENING, COLUMN
MULLION OR SPACE ETC.)

COORDINATE PROPOSED NEW WORK WITH EXISTING
CONDITIONS TO ESTABLISH THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION. (IF
REQUIRED)

INSTALL NEW FRAMES, DOORS AND HARDWARE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE AND OTHER
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS DESCRIBED IN
THESE DOCUMENTS. GOVERNMENT REQUREMENTSN
COMBINATION WK EXSTING BUILDING STANDARD. A

HARDWARE SHALL MEET THE 7S OF THE AMERICANS
WITH DISABLLITIES ACT (ADA) D PRORCT REQUIREMENTS.
SPECIAL HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED AS NOTED IN THESE
DRAWINGS (IF APPLICABLE) U.ON

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
ALL FLOOR AND CEILING FINISHES TO ENSURE THAT JOINTS AND
TRANSITIONS BETWEEN MATERIALS, WHETHER THEY BE WALL TO
FLOOR, noo»e 1O FLOOR, WALL TO CEILING OR CELLING TO
CEILING, Wi TRUE, LEVEL AND IN ACCORDANCE
T DRAWINGS, SPECIHICATIONS AND SCHEDULES

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD ALL BASE BUILDING &
INTERIOR DIMENSIONS INSIDE LIMIT OF WORK PRIOR TO
BEGINNING WITH CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

ALL DRYWALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH
FACE OF DRYWALL TO FACE, UO.N.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EX\SHNG CONDITIONS
INCLUDING MECHANICAL PRIOR OLITION
CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY 10 COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF
WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL
ITEMS WITH MECHANICAL ENGINEERS TO ENSURE SAFE, PROPER
INSTALLATION OF CFILING TILE GRIDS, PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL
DUCT WORK, ELECTRICAL CONDUTTS, ETC.

il EXECUTIVE OFFICE
N5
T
5 " @4
FFCE

OPEN WORK AREA
A

EXEC. OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

SHARED
OFFICE OFFICE OPEN WORK AREA OFFICE TEAM 3 OFFICE
[cm) WORK AREA a6} WORK AREA
GENERAL RCP NOTES RCP KEY NOTES ISYMBOLS £ = EXISTING TO REMAIN R = RELOCATED
ALL FIXTURES ARE BXISTING UNLESS NOTED OTHER VISE EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN EXISTING 8 LINEAR PENDENT TO REMAIN
2. ALLGRILS, REGISTERS, DIFFUSERS, AND LIGHTS INDICATED AS RELOCATED (D MATCH EXSTING CELING GRID STING PARTTION TO REMA o
(R) OR NEW (N) ARE SHOWN IN THEIR PROPOSED NEW LOCATION. SEE NEW PARTITION RELOCATED & LINEAR PENDENT
MECH. DWGS FOR MECH. INFORMATION (2) MATCH HEIGHT OF EXISTING CEILING (8-11", VIF}
3. REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING EXHAUST UNITS, GRILLS, LIGHTS AND EXISTING 2 X 4 FLUORESC ATED 3 .
OUCT WORK AS REGUIRTED 10 ACCOMMODATE HENEN LAYOUT ALL | (3 e e i1 FXTURES 10 BE MOUNTED 0 DIRECTINDIRECT LIOHT 0 REMAN RELOCATED 36’ DIAMETER LIGHT FIXTURE
UNUSED FIXTURES SHALL BE REMOVED AND STORED OR HAULED AWAY As & RECCAIED LIEHLFRIRES TO 5 RELOCATED 2 X 4 FLUORESCENT
DIRECTEL DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHT
4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM THAT ALL EXISTING BELLS ARE (2) VIF MOUNTING HEIGHT OF LIGHT FIXTURES. NEW 2 X 4 FLUORESCENT Q EXISTING DECORATIVE PENDANT TO REMAIN
CONNECTED TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HYDRANT DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHT
5. CAP OFF ANY UNUSED HVAC DUCT AS REQUIRED. REMOVE ALL (5) CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THAT ALL OPEN CEILING RELOCATED 2 X 2' FLUORESCENT Q RELOCATED DECORATIVE PENDANT
ABANDONED DUCT WORK. CONDITIONS ARE PAINTED BLACK. SPRINKLER DIRECT/INDIRECT LIGHT
6. CLEAN CEILING PLENUM OF ALL TELEPHONE, DATA, SPEAKERS, AND LINES TO BE PAINTED RED. Q EXISTING DIMMABLE CYLINDRICAL LIGHT TO REMAIN
OTHER MISC. WIRE, CONDUIT, AND DEBRIS NEW CEILNG.
7. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY BALANCING OF NEW LAYOUT. Q RELOCATED DIMMABLE CYLINDRICAL LIGHT
8. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE / RELOCATE / ADD TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW LAYOUT PER NFPA 13 & EXISTING LOW VOLTAGE DIMMABLE LIGHT TO REMAIN
NIC 5 RELOCATED LOW VOLTAGE DIMMABLE LIGHT
%a RELOCATED DECORATIVE LED LIGHT FIXTURE
2/x2' CEIING GRID — 4 SHOP LIGHT MOUNTED ABOVE DOOR
== VEILING-MOUNTED WIRELESS ACCESS POINT
bRHAL CEUNG = SECURTY Cava
vd IN-CEILING POWER/DATA

Notes  Consulfanls

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

Drawing Title

Reflected Ceiling Plan

Issue
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GENERAL FINISH NOTES

ALL EXPOSED EDGES AND/OR CORNERS ON ALL PAINTED DRYWALL
CONSTRUCTION SHALL RECEIVE A METAL BEAD WHICH IS TO BE TAPED AND
FLOATED SMOOTH,

WHERE NEW WALLS ARE TO ALIGN WITH THE EXISTING WALLS AND/OR
COLUMNS, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER BEAD. TAPE, SPACKLE AND SAND
SMOOTH ALL NECESSARY JOINTS TO A POINT ALONG THE EXISTING WALL SO
THAT NEW FINISH IS NOT OBVIOUS. ey

ALL WOOD PRODUCTS TO BE FIRE-RATED IF REQUIRED BY GOVERNING:
BUILDING AUTHORITIES.

FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE FLASH-PATCHED SMOOTH AS REQUIRED TO ACCEPT NEW|
FLOOR FINISHES.

OFFICE

SUSPENDED CEILING TILE GRID, BULKHEAD, ETC. SHALL BE SUSPENDED FROM
STRUCTURAL DECK ABOVE ONLY.

AL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE MADE FROM THE HIGHEST POINT OF FLOOR
SLAB TO ENSURE PROPER ALIGNMENT OF ALL DOORS, BULKHEADS, ETC.

1508F

LOCATE INSIDE EDGE OF ALL DOOR FRAMES 6 INCHES FROM THE ADJACENT
PERPENDICULAR WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH
UFAS AND ADA AT INSIDE CORNERS.

Notes  Consulfants

3135F

©

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES (FLOORS, WALLS AND/OR
CEILINGS| SHALL BE FIRE-STOPPED TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL STANDARDS

WHEN PARTITION ABUTS MULLION, ALIGN PARTITION WITH CENTERLINE OF
MULLION, U.O.N. {UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED).

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

El

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED - DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

ZC@
o0
o

WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE OMITTED ON DRAWINGS, LOCATE NEW WALLS,
PARTITIONS OR OTHER FEATURES IN SELF-EVIDENT POSITIONS (LE. ALIGNED WITH
THE FACE OF EXISTING WALL, PARTITION OR COLUMN, CENTERS ON OPENING, @

COLUMN, MULLION OR SPACE ETC.)

=

COORDINATE PROPOSED NEW WORK WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS TO ESTABLISH
THE EXTENT OF DEMOLITION (IF REQUIRED).

8305F

INSTALL NEW FRAMES, DOORS AND HARDWARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS.

REA —
= owndy

4 Chkdby
Job No.

Project

a4sF @mp

ALL PARTITIONS, DOORS, HARDWARE AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION ITEMS SHALL
BE PROVIDED AS DESCRIBED IN THESE DOCUMENTS AND IN COMBINATION
WITH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD AND GOVERNMENT REQUIREMENTS . ALL
HARDWARE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH A71SF
DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND PROJECT REQUIREMENTS. SPECIAL HARDWARE TO
BE PROVIDED AS NOTED IN THESE DRAWINGS (IF APPLICABLE) U.O.N.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL FLOOR
AND CEILING FINISHES TO ENSURE THAT JOINTS AND TRANSITIONS BETWEEN
MATERIALS, WHETHER THEY BE WALL TO FLOOR, FLOOR TO FLOOR, WALLTO
CEILING OR CEILING TO CEILING, WILL BE SMOOTH, TRUE, LEVEL AND IN

ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SCHEDU!

OPEN WORK AREA
oA

n

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY IN FIELD AL BASE BUILDING & INTERIOR
DIMENSIONS INSIDE LIMIT OF WORK PRIOR TO BEGINNING WITH
CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES,

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

SHARED
OPEN WORK AREA TEAM 2 OFFICE TEAM 3 OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE
WORK AREA WORK AREA

ALL DRYWALL PARTITIONS SHALL BE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE OF EXEC. OFFICE OFFICE  OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE
DRYWALL TO FACE, UON.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS INCLUDING
MECHANICAL PRIOR TO DEMOLITION/ CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL
MECHANICAL [TEMS WITH MECHANICAL ENGINEERS TO ENSURE SAFE, PROPER
INSTALLATION OF CEILING TILE GRIDS, PARTITIONS, MECHANICAL DUCT WORK,

Drawing Tifle
ELECTRICAL CONDUITS, ETC.

o NEW FINISH

FINISH PLAN
9. PATCH AND PAINT EXIST. WALL WHERE JUNCTION BOX HAS BEEN REMOVED

20.  PAINT AT EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL AND INTERIOR CORE WALL, BY LESSOR. Date Issue

21, IN ALL USE AREAS THE INTERIOR WALL FNISHES SHALLBE CLASS A:B OR C IN 7oV 17 [Pt
ACCORDANGE WITH TABLE 5039 AND SHALL ALSO CONPLY WITHNFPA A\ [COUNTY COMMENTs
SECTION 10.2. INTERIOR FLOOR SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 2012 18 [COUNTY COMMENTS

SECTION 804 & NFPA 101 38.3.3.3 8 10.2.7, 7MAR 2018 |[COUNTY COMMENTS

FINISH PLAN KEY NOTES FINISH PLAN SYMBOLS

SN EXISTING PARTITION

PANT
@ worusep 1 PROPOSED PARTITION ACCENT PAINT GENERAL NOTE:
CarpeT CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/TENANT
LUXURY VINYLTILE FOR FINAL FINISHES AND LOCATIONS.

{2) CONIRACTOR TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE TRANSITION BETWEEN LVT/VCT AND CARPET, 7
7 /% i
VINYL COMPOSITE TILE
VINYL BASE

E wr oo
AT-4
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PARTITION TYPES

UNDERSIDE OF CEILING GRID

/ 5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

UNDERSIDE OF STR!

21/2 MILSTUD 24 O.C.

ICTURE

212" SOUND ATIENUATION BLANKET

f /6% GYP. 8D, BOTH SDES

2172 MIL.STUDS @ 24" O.C. MAX.
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNI NDING
FROM FIN. FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.
- ONE LAYER OF 1/2' GYP. BD., SCREWED ¢
STUDS, ON EACH SIDE OF STEEL STUDS.

- EXTEND GYP BD. THE FULL HEIGHT OF
PARTITION.

- INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN
LIEU OF GYP. BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE

FLOOR

3142

SIDE OF PARTITION,

TYP. NON-BEARING PARTITION
O NOTTO SCALE -

212 MILSTUD 24'O.C.

“2112Z MIL SUDS @ 24 OC.MAX.
W/ TOP AND BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDING

FOm A FLOOR T UNDERSIE OF STUCTURE

AYER OF 5:8' GYP. BD., SCREWED T
" STUDS, ON EACH SIDE OF STEEL STUDS.

- EXTEND GYP BD. THE FULL HEIGHT OF
PARTITION.

- INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN
UEU OF GYP. BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE
SIDE OF PARTITION,

TYP. NON-BEARING PARTITION
Or\or TO SCALE

NON SECURE — 4 SECURE

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE 5. AUGE EXPANDED METAL ON OUTSIDE FACE.
1 " 'WELDED 6" O.C. VERTICAL & HOR\ZONTAL

s KE] 31727 SOUND ATTENUATION BLAI
TWO LAYERS OF 172" GYP. BD.
SCREWED TO EACH
EXTEND GYF
APPLIED FOIL BETWEEN THE GYP. BD. LAYERS

58" 16 GAUGE MILSTUD 16 O.C. W/ TOP AND
BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDING FROM FIN. FLOOR TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.

NON SECURE
UNDE} JCTURE

9-GAUGE EXPANDED METAL ON OUTSIDE FACE,
WELDED ¢ O.C. VERTICAL & HORZONTAL

BE[ 3172 SOUND ATTENUATION BLAY

TWO LAYERS OF 172" GYP. BD. BOYH SIDES

APPLIED FOIL BETWEEN THE GYP. BD. LAYERS

35/8" 16 GAUGE MIL STUD 16" O.C. W/ TOP AND

g BOTTOM RUNNERS EXTENDING FROM FIN. FLOOR TO
bt UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.

58 FS)

- CONTNUOUS CAULK BEAD WHERE THE PARTITION

i \Nswt MORTORE RESTANT GYP. B0, IN LIEU OF
D Of

N N PLUMBING FIXTURE SIDE OF
FLOOR SARINON
534 ~ FIRE SATING SEALANT AT 0P AND SOTIOM UL
NGTH OF WALL AND A CON

ACOUSTC SEALANT WHERE PARTIION ABUTS.

FLOOR

- CONTINUOUS CAULK BEAD WHERETHE PARITTION

\NST/\LL VIORTORE RESSTANT GYP. 8, IN LIEU OF
BD ON PLUMBING FIXTURE SIDE OF
SARTINON
TIRE SATING SEALANT AT TOP AND BOTIOM FULL
NGTH OF WALL AND A CONTINUOUS RESILIENT
ACGUSTC SEALANT WHERE PARTIION ABTS

418" 53/4'

MAN BAR SECTION s

See Mechanical Dwgs. for mon bar.
ocatons & mmn Port Sizes for
och spocilic duct

Notes  Consultants
BTEROR HNDOW MULLIONS BTEROR HNDOW MOLLIONS
4 TYP. SECURE NON-BEARING PARTITION AnJYP. SECURE NON BEARING PARTITION
NOTTOSCALE — DEID 709 C - SEE SECURE WALL NOTES NOTO SCALE 707 C - SEE SECURE WALL N
A JACENT 0 ETHER AN EXSTING PARTION OF NEV INFLL PARTITON
i Slents secutty prinnelond h e v « Exiing cywoll on e exteror wols (4] of the room must be confinued o fhe fue c
Socraporionondicer o Asemely mea,mny drywoll on both sides of 9-gouge. e oo mucd s ektec o he it o ks )
FINISH CEIUNG SIC of 45 or better, ss addifional protection i ucmd 1o mc wall fox i ransler. 2 Sucts will need dielectic non-melolic breaks added fo the duct were Project
- ity secqpence tobe ’fw 4 Stoup 4. STC of oorbater, Whennomal Cberingon o unsecured i 1 el St o e o T ot i cefemine o e
photographed af sach stoge. otemivat 1o e nadequale o mesing Sound mechanical engines
jence bly required hal wueumm vents, \« ‘dpp“&muﬂ o “ K o pors flect on h ectside of the wolk

e locafion of the man bar nc&rwb{ycom plole.
Vi soing o he ungersde o
) seo ot

requited, Inose s1eps il bo lakon

ha cadifional sound aitanucton met

e se. access control can dlso b
Locks and doors il canbe

soct it o <08 [preferred)).

FLOOR STRUCTURE anibar cisemby

sioE oursioe
SECURE WALL ohor

3jReconect

o ndolotn el seqvence obe
oge.

+ Alam forroom needs
satic ip ogdress ond

detector, bms keypad.

+ Power, phone. and dofa nes and oufefs wil b surface mouried.

9 o .
e e of e loherock 1 1 € et lock and s contl

FOIL DETAIL wrs

FOIL INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

STC 50 DOOR TYPE

LOCK SPECIFI

CATIONS

DOUBLE
FoLD
FOIL LAYER FOIL LAYER
LGTER 2imches L
SECURE WALL o

SECURE WALL - FOIL OVERLAP DETAIL

Install one layer of foi shielding matericl extending from frue floor fo frue celing along the enfire
CIF perimeter. The foil must overlap 12" onfo the frue ceiing and 12" onto fhe frue floor, and face

Inward fo the SCIF with @ 2" fo 3" overlap at all seams.

[addiionally, all seams, punctures, and joints must be fully covered with an approved conductive
chesive TVM foll fape (3M Part #1170). A facade layer of dry wall may be applied over foil layer

or esthetics. It an approved rolled single sheet foil material, such as TVM radiant barier, is

[TV TA]

—

xMTL. STUD FRAMING @16" O.C.

[ FIRE RETARDANT, TREATED WOOD
KICKERS @16" O.C

[~ 1" BATT INSULATION GLUED TO
INSIDE DOOR FRAME

/— FINISHED FLOOR

Installed with the seams double folded, the requirement for conductive adhesive tape is waived
d any standard foil tape may be used. Foil overlapped ke 7' —=2__
The floor will have fol installed in the same manner.

CHANTILLY, VA 20151

Drawing Tifle

DETAILS AND NOTES

Date Issue.

29NOV 2017 _|PERMIT

SFEB2018 [COUNTY COMMENTS
227EB 2018 [COUNTY COMMENTS
7MAR2018___|COUNTY COMMENTS

Sheet No.
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NEW DIRECTION BIBLE FELLOWSHIP

A church group was gifted an unused horse barn
and wanted to explore the possibility of converting
it into a new church and community center. They
requested two floor plan schemes, divided into
phases. | was tasked with developing the schemes,
ensuring that all programmatic requirements
were met, minimizing the amount of demolition
that would have to occur between phases, and be
sensitive to budgetary concerns. All of this needed
to be accomplished within the given 48 hour window.
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BOMA and PROPIDEX

| used the Propidex software to manage the BOMA
calculations for five buildings, all between 8 and 11
floors. | was responsible for keeping them up to date
and providing RSF/GSF for the leasing agents, as well
as marketing materials to show to potential tenants.
Before | left this position | took initiative and created
a Propidex tutorial for office use with screenshots,
troubleshooting, and contact information.



Master Drawing Area Calculations
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Master Drawing Area Calculations

l & ] & ] E ¥ & L] i i L] i L] a L3 1 B L] a T L]
woiee || S e | ween Mg |l et | s ey e wame | wiees meime| s | S et dmai g S et
|
| "o FEDO4T M PRI vatsar L1385 0 rEas L0537 NaMSE nasr L
0 THIT a7 7300 730774 Lms w10 108387 BENAS  BETOMS 17RPY
o 0 RS dLI6 YA 2ATRES LIS 43 108387 ASTIGD  4ETLAD  LATERE
BXR4T MWipe Wafica Fes
JIRE AT U LR e WO HeRLDT 2080107 Ia4d anns dcsemn LOSH?  ZESIEEN  MSIEE L1IFM no malgned o
{ R is] 2N NREOE FILE  FrATRM Fodi | L0534 13259.4F LOSEEY  JASVEET MESTLEY T
[+ K280 Mafor Vedical Pan
| | UMORENY] BRSO IS AUNIARS . RRAM O RRATEM 071,34 ) LIBALS  LOEME 333ONAE LOSSEY MEEEY SIS L1 ok
MECH EDOS 248054 T
o s Mot Yedical Pen
| 348El waET 24mase : e ; Lo 000 TeSSEE 10SM7 000 o
g IMS33B0 R10745 EPISEE UMD ZAVIIS ABSN0 sk vsm s VressE s Wrasm araz i

12/21/2018

Page 2 of 2



Floor 01 - Area Categories
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Major Varlical PenetrabonFloor Sendce Area  Building Senvice Area Docupant Storage  TenanlArea (IPMS 3) Building Amenity Area Parking Ortheer Exclusions Occupant Siorage Corridor




Floor 07 - Area Categories
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Floor 08 - Area Categories

Niphe W CMVELLRTE N BIMIT TOABOR EEWY I STEOTHNTEN

I | 1 ! [ |

Major Varlical PenetrabonFloor Sendce Area  Building Senvice Area Docupant Storage  TenanlArea (IPMS 3) Building Ameniy Area Parking Ortheer Exclusions Occupant Siorage Corridar




Floor 09 - Area Categories
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